8. Parts List

COMPLETE TUBE ASSEMBLY INCLUDES 12 NPT
ITEMS (19 AND ITEMS 23) THRU 27).

PINCH TUBE ASSEMBLY (19) INCLUDES
TYGON (CLEAR) OR NEOPRENE (BLACK)
PINCH TUBE AND ITEMS (21) AND (22) .

LUBRICATE
THIS AREA

BRASS INJECTION

FITTING
INSTALLATION

PLASTIC
FITTING

(OPTIONAL)

CORDED
MODELS

GROUND SCREW (37) & LOCK
WASHER (38) (NOT SHOWN) 2'/\QD

ARE FOR FASTENING GROUND ITEMS (9) THRU (12) FOR RC301
WIRE TO BACK OF MOTOR (13)

ROLA-CHEM® Pro Series 300 Pump PN 543838 07/10/2019 Page: 14 of 16



ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION MODEL
RC301 RC303 RC305 RC307
1 543832  ENCLOSURE,FRONT X X X X
2 543833 ENCLOSURE,BACK X X X X
3 8020183 SCREW,#10X3/4,PHPHD,HI-LO X X X X
4 543842 HEAD, BODY,3-ROLLER,GRAY X X X
5 543835 HEAD, COVER3-ROLLER,GRAY X X X
6 523408 KNOB, LOCK ASSY X X X
7 523400 ROLLER, TRINS-ASSY (3 ROLLER) X X X
8 525233 SCREW 10-24 x 3/4 PTH SST X X X
9 543843 BODY,HALF,2-ROLLER,GRAY X
10 525004 BRASS STUD 10-32 X
1" 525140  WING NUT 10-32 X
12 523332 ROLLER, 2 INCH H-BLOCK X
13 521058 GEARMOTOR, 1 RPM, 120V 120V
521094 GEARMOTOR, 1 RPV, 240V 240V
521805 GEARMOTOR, 4 RPM, 120V 120V
521806 GEARMOTOR, 4 RPV, 240V 240V
521316 GEARMOTOR, 16 RPM, 120V 120V
521317 GEARMOTOR, 16 RPM, 240V 240V
524756 GEARMOTOR, 30 RPM, 120V 120V
524755 GEARMOTOR, 30 RPM, 240V 240V
14 524752  FAN, 2.5 INCH, WHITE, CW X
524227  FAN, 2.5 INCH, BLACK, CCW X X X
15 543846  TIMER,REPLKIT,LED X X X X
16 524801 OVERLAY,TIMER,LED/SWITCH X X X X
18 523252 TUBEASSY-TYGONVINYL 8 INCH NOTE A X
523118 TUBEASSY-TYGONVINYL 13.5 INCH NOTE A X X X
523414  TUBE ASSY-NORPRENE/VINYL 8 INCH NOTE A X
523140 TUBE ASSY-NORPRENE/VINYL 13.5INCH NOTE A X X X
19 523250 TYGON PINCH TUBE ASSY-8 INCH NOTE B X
523115 TYGON PINCH TUBE ASSY-13.5 INCH NOTE B X X X
523251  NORPRENE PINCH TUBE ASSY-8 INCH NOTE B X
523114  NORPRENE PINCH TUBEASSY-13.5INCH NOTE B X X X
20 523102 LUBRICANT, E-Z GLIDE, 3GRAM X X X X
21 525114  CLAMP, HOSE #8 (LARGE) X X X X
22 520111  FITTING, HOSE CONNECTOR, 3/8 BARB X X X X
23 520110 CLAMP, HOSE #6 (SMALL) X X X X
24 520120 TUBING, VINYL .31 x .44 x 66 INCH X X X X
520116  TUBING, VINYL .31 x .44 x 100 FOOT (OPTIONAL)
25 523110 WEIGHT, HOSE 7/16 X X X X
26 520112  RETAINER-HOSE WEIGHT X X X X
27 527158 BRASS INJECTION FITTING, 1/2" MNPT X X X X
28 525113  SEAL, INJECTION FITTING (SPARE) X X X X
29 520113  ADAPTER, PP1/4MNPT x 3/8 BARB X X X X
30 521170 CHECK VALVE, PVC, 3/8 BARB x 1/4 NPT X X X X
31 521160 CHECK VALVE, PVC, 3/8 x 3/8 BARB X X X X
32 524155 POWER CORD, 18-3, 120V PUMP-CORDED, 120 V
524156  POWER CORD, 18-3, 240V PUMP-CORDED, 240 V
33 524090 STRAIN RELIEF CORDED PUMPS
34 543837  CONDUIT,BODY,LB,1/2"
35 524135 LOCK NUT, STEEL 1/2 CONDUIT MODELS
36 524110 NIPPLE, 1/2x 1
37 525214  GROUND SCREW #8, GREEN X X X X
38 8110030 LOCK WASHER (GROUND SCREW) X X X X
39 527159  FITTING, INJECTION-8M,NYLON (OPTIONAL)

NOTE A: COMPLETE TUBE ASSEMBLY
ITEM 18 INCLUDES: PINCH TUBE ASSEMBLY (ITEM 19) AND ITEMS 23 THRU 27
NOTE B: PINCH TUBE ASSEMBLY
ITEM 19 INCLUDES: TY GON (OR NORPRENE) PINCH TUBE, CLAMP (ITEM 21) AND FITTING (ITEM 22)

ROLA-CHEM® Pro Series 300 Pump PN 543838 07/10/2019

Page: 15 of 16





